EPS  [Yen] - △ 6.21

ROE（%） - -

CAPEX - 50.8

Depreciation and Amortization Expenses - 57.0

R&D expenses - 74.0

FCF - △ 19.9

Investment and loan - 7.9

FOREX   [Yen]  USD - 108.74

EUR - 120.82

Konica Minolta, Inc.Konica Minolta, Inc. 45

Appendix FOREX Impact on Revenue and Operating Profit

［FOREX：¥］
［Impact, Sensitivity：¥ billions］

*1 European currency: Currencies used in Europe including EUR/GBP

*2 FOREX Sensitivity: FOREX impact at ¥1 change (annual)

FY18 FY19

12M 12M Revenue OP Revenue OP

USD 110.91 108.74 - 6.9 +0.1 +3.3 - 0.1

EUR 128.41 120.82 - 13.3 - 6.7 +1.8 +0.6

GBP 145.68 138.24 - 2.1 +0.1 +0.3 +0.0

European Currency*1 ー ー - 18.7 - 6.6 +2.5 +1.0

CNY 16.54 15.60 - 2.8 - 0.9 +2.9 +1.2

AUD 80.92 74.14 - 2.7 - 0.7 +0.4 +0.1

Other ー ー - 1.8 - 0.2 ー ー

Exchange contract

effect
ー ー - 0.1 +1.1 ー ー

Total impact from

FY2018
ー ー - 32.9 - 7.2 ー ー

YoY Impact FX Sensitivity*2

Konica Minolta, Inc.Konica Minolta, Inc. 46

Appendix Quarterly Sales Trends | Office/Professional Print - Regional

◼ Composition of revenue by region (in yen)

◼ Change in revenue by region (w/o FOREX)

◼ Percentage of color in sales of hardware

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

Japan 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 12% 13% 13% 14%

North America 34% 34% 33% 31% 33% 33% 33% 33% 34% 33% 33% 33%

EU 36% 36% 38% 40% 36% 36% 36% 36% 36% 34% 37% 37%

Others 17% 17% 17% 17% 18% 19% 18% 18% 17% 19% 17% 16%

FY2018 FY19FY2017

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

Office 69% 72% 72% 72% 73% 73% 73% 74% 72% 73% 72% 75%

Professional Print 78% 76% 80% 78% 81% 80% 80% 81% 78% 82% 76% 80%

FY2018 FY19FY2017

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q 1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

Japan +2% +0% -1% -1% +4% +1% +2% +3% -8% +4% +1% -3%

North America +2% +3% -3% +8% +5% +4% +5% +4% -2% -2% -3% -12%

EU -1% +2% +1% +4% +4% +1% +1% +0% -2% -1% +6% -7%

Others -10% -8% -5% -2% +16% +8% +10% +10% -6% +1% +0% -17%

FY2017 FY2018 FY19

Konica Minolta, Inc.Konica Minolta, Inc. 47

Appendix Quarterly Unit Sales Trends | Office/Professional Print - Products

◼ A3 Color MFP- Units* ◼ A3 monochrome MFP- Units* ◼ A3 MFP- Units*

◼ Color Production Print - Units* ◼ Monochrome Production Print – Units* ◼ Production Print - Units*

＊Base Index: “FY2018-1Q = 100

100
111 107

116

93
110 109 108

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY18 FY19

100
113

102
113

95
108

96

68

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY18 FY19

100
120

109

148

100
116 111 107

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY18 FY19

100

134

113 112

107
117

100

85

1Q 2Q 3Q 4Q

FY18 FY19